Sl. Property Category No.	Property Type	Description	VMartipus.Police
Annual annual desired as a second as a sec	The specific of the second sec		I,I,F-1
10. Total value of Property:	The State of the S		

11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

- 4	670 61	
-4	Sl. No.	
- 1	0001100	UIDB No.
- 1	The same of the sa	CIDS 110.
-		
- 1		
- 1		
	CONTRACTOR	

## 12. First Information Contents:

One Rk. Lalit Singh s/o R.K. Chaobisana Singh of PuranaRajbari of Nongmeibung Imphal East reported to the officer in charge of police station stating that on 15/11/2024 @ 8.00am a man aged about 30 years in age had came to his home and gave him a piece of paper containing phone no. 7085376943 Apunba KCP leingak along with a live bullet and asked him to dial the number before 10.am . when his daughter call them they said it was in connection with a land dispute . They asked his daughter to come to them on a later date, time and place fix by them to decide the matter along with the other party, whose identity is not disclosed. Hence the case.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No .:
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): MRS Babitarani Swain

Rank :- IPS, SDPO-PRT. to take up the Investigation:

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S.:

on point of Jurisdiction.

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S. Name: Laishram Premjit Singh Rank: Sub-Inspector of Police

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 15/11/2024.

Officer in-charge Forompat Police Station mohal East Manin

B.S. POROMRA

Manipur Police I.I.F - 1

YEAR: 2024

## 1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

## FIR NO. 562(11)2024 PRT-PS

Date and time of FIR: 15/11/2024 at 5.30 pm .

SL. No.	Acts.	Sections
UAP act	Ba	20 UAP Act
Arms acts	* 31	25(1-B) A.Acts

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Friday

Date from: 15/11/2024

Date to: 15/11/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 8am Time to: 8am.

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: -15/11/2024

Time: 5.30pm

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No.

/PRT-PS/2024 Date & Time: - 15/11/2024 at 5.30 pm .

4. Type of information: Written.

5. Place of Occurrence: At the residence of complt. Purana Rajbari Nongmeibung ,Imphal East, Manipur .

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 1km West.

Beat:

(b)Address: Purana Rajbari ,Nongmeibung, Imphal East..

(c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6.. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: RK. Lalit Singh

(b) S/O, D/O, W/O,:- (L) RK. Chaobisana Singh

(c) Date / Year of Birth:-

(d) Nationality:Indian

(e) UID No .: -

(f) Passport No.

(g) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SL. No.	ID Typ	e	ID No.
1.	Aadhaar Card		70.10
(i) O			

(i) Occupation:

(i)Address:-

SL. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present Address	Purana Rajbari , Nongmeibung ,Imphal East
2	Permanent Address	Purana Rajbari, Nongmeibung, Imphal East

(k) Phone Number.

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full parties

Sl.No.	Name	Alias	Relative's Name	Drawn A (1)
1	One unknown person	1	- Simole Silvanie	Present Address
0.0	0	1 57		

Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest: